					-176	
Form PTO-1595 09 - 02 - 20 (Rev. 10/02)					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OM	IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10282784	•			Attorney Docket No.: 289A 3556	
1.	To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Plea  Name of conveying party(ies):  TAKASHI WAKABAYASHI and YASUO SHIMIZU	2.	Name and a	address of recei	ving party(ies):	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		•	ihara 1-chome u, Tokyo, Japa		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Aug 3 0 2004 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Execution Date: 8/20/2004		Additional na	ıme(s) & address(	es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/827,885  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No					
	Additional numbers attac	neu ?	⊔ res µ	A 140		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numb	er of application	s and patents involved: [ 1 ]	
	William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	7.			\$40 ed to deposit account	

8. Depo

Deposit account number: 11-1445
 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

<ol><li>Statement and sid</li></ol>	ınature.
-------------------------------------	----------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Met\_\_\_\_

William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177

Date: August 25, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 2 ]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

09/01/2004 LMUELLER 00000017 10827885

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

PATENT REEL: 015742 FRAME: 0516

## ASSIGNMENT

4. 4.		4.1		489						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	TAKASHI WAKABAYASHI	(5)						
	1,040 (3)	(2)	YASUO SHIMIZU	(6)						
		(3)		(7)						
		(4)		(8)						
				e dollar (\$1,00) and other good and o of the undersigned, the undersigned assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert name of Assigned	(9)	NIHON DEMPA KOGYO CO., LTD.							
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan							
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)		21-2, Nishihara 2-chome, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan reinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title I interest in the invention known as						
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	CONDUCTIVE PRINTED BOARD, I ULTRASONIC PROBE USING SAM							
			U.S. Patent Application No.10	/827,885						
			for which the undersigned has (have) the United States of America and all countries corresponding thereto or ba	patentapplications in foreign						
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on 8/20/2004							
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connectin with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above dentified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient										
	2) The undersigned	d agre	e(s) to execute all papers necessa	ry in connection with any interference						
	may be declared concerning	j this :	application or continuation or divisionance and going forward with such into	on thereof and to cooperate with th						
				ents and perform any act which may be n for Protection of IndustriaProperty or						
of a va	4) The undersigned lid United States patent to the A			ch may be necessary to obtain a gran						
applica have) 1	ters Patents of the United S ations thereof to the said Assi	lales ( gnee, i	esulting from said application or a as Assignee of the entire interest, as	nmissioner of Patents to issue any and iny division or divisions or continuing nd hereby covenants that he has they y have) not executed any agraement i						
	lo. 27,729 the power to insert o	ก เหรา	assignment any further identification v ates Patent and Trademark Office for r							
Date:	aug. 20. 200/0	Signa	ture of Inventor Takesha	Wahabayashi						
	,		TAKASHI WA	KABAYASHI						
Date:	aug 20 2006	Signa	ture of Inventor Jasky	· Shing						
	•		YASUO SHIMIZU							
			pefore: (a) a Notary Public il within the before at least two witnesses who also							
Date:	aug Ja 2004	Witne	ss Tanotu Lie	topravec						
Date:	Date: <u>aug 20, 200f</u> witness <u>Reiker Watanabe</u>									

PATENT REEL: 015742 FRAME: 0517